

WOOD COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY
WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
RECONSTRUCT TAXIWAY G, H, K LIGHTS
BID TABULATION
AUGUST 11, 2026 AT 2:00PM
Thrasher Project #80-11563

Item	FAA#	Qty.	Unit	Description	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY INC. Blacklick, Ohio WV #WV001522	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
				BASE BID				
1	C-105	1	LS	Mobilization	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2	L-108	4,000	LF	Remove cabling from existing conduits/duct bank	\$2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,000.00
3	L-108	26,000	LF	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	\$4.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 78,000.00
4	L-108	9,300	LF	No. 2 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench Including Connections/Terminations	\$2.50	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 44,175.00
5	L-109	2	EA	Install CCR	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
6	L-109	2	EA	Remove Existing Constant Current Regulator	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
7	L-110	7,500	LF	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-Inch, SCH 40	\$20.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 91,875.00
8	L-110	1,000	LF	Non-Encased Electrical Duct Bank, 2-Way 2-Inch, SCH 40	\$30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 19,250.00
9	L-110	800	LF	Directional Drill Duct Bank, 2-W-2" HPDE	\$150.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 84,000.00
10	L-115	8	EA	Install L-867D Electrical Base Can	\$2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00
11	L-125	82	EA	Remove Stake Mounted TW Edge Light	\$250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,220.00
12	L-125	17	EA	Remove Guidance Sign, Foundation to Remain	\$250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 8,670.00
13	L-125	89	EA	Install L-8614T(L) TW Edge Light W/ Base Can in unpaved Area	\$2,100.00	\$ 186,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 186,900.00
14	L-125	69	EA	Replace L-861T(L) TW Edge Light on Existing Base can in Unpaved Area	\$1,700.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 44,850.00
15	L-125	4	EA	Install L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 1 Module, Size 1 w/ Foundation	\$11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
16	L-125	7	EA	Install L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 2 Module, Size 1 w/ Foundation	\$12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
17	L-125	4	EA	Install L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 3 Module, Size 1 w/ Foundation	\$14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
18	L-125	1	EA	Install L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 4 Module, Size 1 w/ Foundation	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00
19	L-125	2	EA	Replace L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 1 Module, Size 1 on Existing Foundation	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
20	L-125	2	EA	Replace L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 2 Module, Size 1 on Existing Foundation	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
21	L-125	1	EA	Replace L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 3 Module, Size 1 on Existing Foundation	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
22	L-125	14	EA	Install Field Lighting Arrestor in TW edge light base can	\$600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
23	NS-100	540	LF	Aviation Barricades (Contractor Furnished)	\$100.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,500.00
24	NS-100	3	EA	Closed Taxiway Markers (Contractor Furnished)	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
25	NS-100	4	EA	Closed Runway Markers (Contractor Furnished)	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
				TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 1,244,900.00		\$ 945,440.00



THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com